



STATEMENT OF ISSUE

The CRTPA Fiscal Year (FY) 2024– FY 2028 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) has been developed for Capital Region Transportation Planning Agency (CRTPA) Board adoption. The FY 2024– FY 2028 TIP is Attachment 1 and can be viewed on the CRTPA's website.

BACKGROUND

The purpose of the TIP is to inform the public and governmental agencies of transportation projects (planning through construction) that have received funding during the next five-year period (FY 2024-FY 2028) within our region (Gadsden, Jefferson, Leon, and Wakulla counties).

The CRTPA Transportation Improvement Program identifies regional transportation projects (roadway, bicycle and pedestrian, transportation systems management, transportation enhancement, public transportation, aviation, resurfacing and bridge projects) that have received funding in the Florida Department of Transportation's (FDOT) Draft Five-Year Work Program. The TIP is developed in accordance with 23 U.S.C. 134(h), 23 CFR 450 and Chapter 339.175(7), F.S., and is one of the annual requirements of the metropolitan transportation planning process for the CRTPA.

PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT

The Capital Region Transportation Planning Agency (CRTPA) conducted a virtual and an in-person public meeting to present the Draft FY 2024– FY 2028 TIP and the FY 2025 – FY 2029 Project Priority Lists (PPLs). These meetings provide the public an opportunity to learn about the CRTPA's programs and plans. Comment is solicited for both the TIP and PPLs. An advertisement was placed in the local paper of circulation for each county, as well posting the notice on the CRTPA website. The notice was distributed to the CRTPA's committees and the Board, the Community Traffic Safety Teams in the four-counties, and the contact list of stakeholders and citizens maintained by the CRTPA. Appendix G of the FY 2024– FY 2028 TIP documents theses efforts and includes all comments received.

NEXT STEP

Subsequent to CRTPA Board adoption of the TIP, staff will transmit the document to state and federal review agencies.

RECOMMENDED ACTION

Option 1: Recommend the CRTPA Board adopt by Resolution No. 2023-06-6A the FY 2024– FY 2028 Transportation Improvement Program. (Recommended)

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment 1: Link to Draft FY 2024 – FY 2028 Transportation Improvement Program



CAPITAL REGION TRANSPORTATION AGENCY

Fiscal Year 2024 - Fiscal Year 2028

Transportation Improvement Plan

Click to access the TIP

Adopted:____ Amended:___

